



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 4931/2025 & CRL.M.A. 21382/2025 EXEMPTION**
ASHIYA @AYESHA NAZPetitioner

Through:

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.Respondents
Through: **Mr. Yudhvir Singh Chauhan, APP**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

% **ORDER**
25.07.2025

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that complainant is not present today, and, therefore, prays for adjournment.

Renotify on 02.09.2025.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

JULY 25, 2025/gs