



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 4931/2025

ASHIYA @AYESHA NAZ

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mohsin Sarwar, Adv.

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Yudhvir Singh Chauhan, APP
with SI Ram Niwas and HC Ajay
Kumar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

02.09.2025

%

No time left.

List on 24.02.2026.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

SEPTEMBER 2, 2025